=23 NN e
COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE )0 / 2% ; 7

Date: 01/25/12 e
City: Lawrenceburg County: Dearborn

Project Description and Scope: Lawrenceburg Conservancy District
(X) Commercial Building { } Heavy/Highway

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana
Code 5-16-7 et seq. , do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage
scale to apply on the above referenced project.

Classification Class Hourly Rate  Fringes Total:
Asbestos Workers/
Mechanical Insulators
Skilied $28.38 $14.39 $42.77
Semiskiiled $16.81 $9.94 $26.75
Unskailed 1411 $8.39 $22.50
Asbestos Workers/
Asbestos Abatement
Skilled 52838 $14.39 34277
Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A
Boilermakers
Skilled $3343 $22.48 $55.91
Sermiskilled $2674 $22.48 $49.22
Unskiiled §20.06 $22.48 $42.54
Bricklayers
Skilied $27.20 $10.32 $37.52
Semiskilled £2040 $10.32 $3¢.72
Unslatled £13.60 $10.32 32392
Carpenters
Skilled $2382 $14 .46 $38.28
Semiskilled $19.06 $14 46 $33.52
Unskilled £14.29 $£14.46 $28.75
Carpet Layers
Skilled $23.82 $14 46 $38.28
Semiskilled $19.05 $14 .46 533,51
Unskilied $14.29 $14 46 $28.75
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Cement Masons

Drywali Finishers

Drywall Instaliers

Electricians

Elevator Constructors

Glaziers

Iron Workers

Laborers

Mechanicsl Ensulators

Miliwrights

¢ 4 899 o

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilleg
Unskilied

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilied

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilied
Semiskilled
Unrskilied

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semisiclled
Unskilled

Skilled
Semiskilled
Unskilled

$23.08
$18.46
$13.85

$22.85
$14.85
$10.28

$23.82
$19.05
$14.29

$26.11
$13.84
1044

339.87
$27.91
52193

$23.70
51896
$11.85

$26.17
$20.94
1570

$22.18
$21.93
$21.18

$28.38
31681
314.11

$26.34
321.07
§14.49
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$9.77
£9.77
£9.77

£7.10
3500
35.00

$14.46
$14.46
$14.46

f15.10
$11.18
£6.40

£23.84
$23 .34
$23.84

1140
$8.87
$4.25

$17.06
$17.03
51701

$10.78
310.78
$10.78

$14.39%
$9.94
$8.39

$16.33
$12.42
§11.61

Fingaduaine

$32.85
$28.23
$23.62

82995
519385
51528

$38.28
33351
B28.75

$41.21
£25.02
$16.84

63.71
85178
$45.77

$35.10
$27.83
$16.10

$4323
33797
$32.71

$32.96
m
£51.96

34277
$26.75
$22.50

$42.67
$33.49
$26.10
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Opérating Engineers

Skilled $28.68 $13.05 $41.73

Semiskijled $21.51 $13.05 $34.56

Unskilled $18.94 $i13.05 $31.99
Painters/Brush/Roll

Skilled $22.85 $7.1¢ $29.95

Semiskilled $14.85 §5.00 $19.85

Unskilled $10.28 $£5.00 $15.28
Painters/Spray/Sandblast

Skalled $23.60 £7.10 $30.7¢

Semiskilled $15.34 $5.00 $20.34

Unskilled $10.62 $5.00 $15.62
Pipefitters & Steamfitters

Skilled §29.30 £15.91 £45.21

Semiskilled 314.36 $11.84 $26.20

Unskitled $312.01 $7.57 $19.58
Plasterers

Skilied $22.00 $11.03 $33.05

Semiskilled $15.40 $106.05 $25.45

Unskilled $§12.10 $10.05 822.15
Plombers

Skilled $20.30 $15.91 $45.21

Semiskilled 81436 511.84 £26.20

Unskilled $12.01 £7.57 $19.58
Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners

Skilled $27.20 $10.32 $37.52

Semiskilled $20.40 $10.32 $30.72

Unskilled 513,60 $10.32 $23.92
Roofers

Skilled $26.3] $11.17 $37.48

Semiskilied $17.10 $9.63 £26.73

Unskilled $11.84 $8.75 $20.59
Sheet Metal Workers

Skilled 326.55 516.34 543.39

Semiskilled $14.60 $13.66 $28.26

Unskilled $11.28 36.04 §20.32
Sound and Communication
Workers

Skilled £21.55% $7.56 £26.11

Semiskilled $14.01 §7.19 $21.20

Unskilied $i10.7% $5.02 $16.80
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Sprinkler Fitters

Skilled $34.19 £16.00 $50.19

Semiskilied $23.93 $16.00 53993

Unskiiled $17.10 $8.40 $25.50
Stone Masons

Skilied $27.20 fi10.32 §37.52

Semiskilled $20.40 $10.32 $30.72

Unskilied $13.60 $10.32 $23.92
Teamsters

Skilled $21.9] $10.81 $32.72

Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A

Unskilled N/A. N/A N/A
Technical Engineers

Skilled $25.32 $14.46 53978

Semasialled N/A N/A N/A

Unskilled N/A N/A N/A
Tile, Marbie Setters

Skitled $2890 $9.56 $3846

Semiskilled $26 .01 $9.56 §35.57

Unskilled $13.00 $9.56 $22.56
Terrazzo Setters

Skilled $29.50 $9.66 £39.16

Semiskiiled $26.55 $9.66 $36.21

Unskiiled $13.28 $9.66 $22.94
Tile, Marble, Terrazzo Finishers

Skilled $19.80 $5.86 $2566

Semiskilled $17.95 $5.86 $25.81

Unskilled $1229 $5.86 $18.15
Truck Mechanics

Skilled $19.28 $10.81 $30.09

Semiskilled N/A N/A N/A

Unskilled N/a N/A N/A
Rod Workers

Skilled $26.50 17.78 $44.28

Serniskilled $22.27 17.78 $40.05

Unskilled $15.72 17.78 $33.50
Definitions:

Skilled: An individual who performs work in a classification histed on the scale of wages. It shall be presumed
that an employee is a skilled worker in that classification, and entitled to receive compensation at the skilled rate,
unless the worker satisfies all of the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.
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