## 317-234-4449 3mm.

## COMMON CONSTRUCTION WAGE SCALE

20/12337

Date:

01/25/12

City:

Lawrenceburg County:

Dearborn

Project Description and Scope:

Lawrenceburg Conservancy District

(X) Commercial Building

() Heavy/Highway

We the undersigned common construction wage committee, appointed pursuant to Indiana Code 5-16-7 et seq., do hereby fix and determine the following common construction wage scale to apply on the above referenced project.

Classification	Class	Hourly Rate	Fringes	Total:
Asbestos Workers/				
Mechanical Insulators				
	Skilled	\$28.38	\$14.39	\$42.77
	Semiskilled	\$16.81	\$9.94	\$26.75
	Unskilled	\$14.11	\$8.39	\$22.50
Asbestos Workers/				
Asbestos Abatement				
	Skilled	\$28.38	\$14.39	\$42.77
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Boilermakers				
	Skilled	\$33.43	\$22.48	\$55.91
	Semiskilled	\$26.74	\$22.48	\$49.22
	Unskilled	\$20.06	\$22.48	\$42.54
Bricklayers				
	Skilled	\$27.20	\$10.32	\$37.52
	Semiskilled	\$20.40	\$10.32	\$30.72
	Unskilled	\$13.60	\$10.32	\$23.92
Carpenters				
	Skilled	\$23.82	\$14.46	\$38.28
	Semiskilled	\$19.06	\$14.46	\$33.52
	Unskilled	\$14.29	\$14.46	\$28.75
Carpet Layers				
	Skilled	\$23.82	\$14.46	\$38.28
	Semiskilled	\$19.05	\$14.46	\$33.51
	Unskilled	\$14.29	\$14.46	\$28.75

Cement Masons				
	Skilled	\$23.08	\$9.77	\$32.85
	Semiskilled	\$18.46	\$9.77	\$28.23
	Unskilled	\$13.85	\$9.77	\$23.62
Drywall Finishers				
~ · , <u> </u>	Skilled	\$22.85	\$7.10	\$29.95
	Semiskilled	\$14.85	\$5.00	\$19.85
	Unskilled	\$10.28	\$5.00	\$15.28
Drywall Installers				
Di ywaii fiistancis	Skilled	\$23.82	\$14.46	\$38.28
	Semiskilled	\$19.05	\$14.46	\$33.51
	Unskilled	\$14.29	\$14.46	\$28.75
Maria A.A	o notanta			
Electricians	03-23- 4	*****	#15 to	641.71
	Skilled Semiskilled	\$26.11	\$15.10	\$41.21
	Unskilled	\$13.84 \$10.44	\$11.18 \$6.40	\$25.02 \$16.84
	Onskilled	210.44	30.40	\$10.64
Elevator Constructors				
	Skilled	\$39.87	\$23.84	\$63.71
	Semiskilled	\$27.91	\$23.84	\$51.75
	Unskilled	\$21.93	\$23.84	\$45.77
Glaziers				
	Skilled	\$23.70	\$11.40	\$35.10
	Semiskilled	\$18.96	\$8.87	\$27.83
	Unskilled	\$11.85	\$4.25	\$16.10
Iron Workers				
	Skilled	\$26.17	\$17.06	\$43.23
	Semiskilled	\$20.94	\$17.03	\$37.97
	Unskilled	<b>\$</b> 15.70	\$17.01	\$32.71
Laborers				
	Skilled	\$22.18	\$10.78	\$32. <del>9</del> 6
	Semiskilled	\$21.93	\$10.78	\$32.71
	Unskilled	\$21.18	\$10.78	\$31.96
Mechanical Insulators				
	Skilled	\$28.38	\$14.39	\$42.77
	Semiskilled	\$16.81	\$9.94	\$26.75
	Unskilled	\$14.11	\$8.39	\$22.50
Millwrights				
wana i Rites	Skilled	\$26.34	<b>\$16.33</b>	<b>\$42.6</b> 7
	Semiskilled	\$21.07	\$10.55	\$33.49
	Unskilled	\$14.49	\$11.61	\$26.10
		W 2 11 12		

Page 2 of 5

Operating Engineers				
- L G G	Skilled	\$28.68	\$13.05	\$41.73
	Semiskilled	\$21.51	\$13.05	\$34.56
	Unskilled	\$18.94	\$13.05	\$31.99
Painters/Brush/Roll				
	Skilled	\$22.85	\$7.10	\$29.95
	Semiskilled	\$14.85	\$5.00	\$19.85
	Unskilled	\$10.28	\$5.00	\$15.28
Painters/Spray/Sandblast				
^ ′	Skilled	\$23.60	\$7.10	\$30.70
	Semiskilled	\$15,34	\$5.00	\$20.34
	Unskilled	\$10.62	\$5.00	\$15.62
Pipefitters & Steamfitters				
	Skilled	\$29.30	\$15.91	\$45.21
	Semiskilled	\$14.36	\$11.84	\$26.20
	Unskilled	\$12.01	\$7.57	\$19.58
Plasterers				
X 1.40	Skilled	\$22.00	\$11.05	\$33.05
	Semiskilled	\$15.40	\$10.05	\$25.45
	Unskilled	\$12.10	\$10.05	\$22.15
Plumbers				
7.10,11,7,0,10	Skilled	\$29.30	\$15.91	\$45.21
	Semiskilled	\$14.36	\$11.84	\$26.20
	Unskilled	\$12.01	\$7.57	\$19.58
Pointer/Caulker/Cleaners				
(Medi) Caamor, Chamers	Skilled	\$27.20	\$10.32	\$37.52
	Semiskilled	\$20.40	\$10.32	\$30.72
	Unskilled	\$13.60	\$10.32	\$23.92
Roofers				
XXVVXXX	Skilled	\$26.31	\$11.17	\$37.48
	Semiskilled	\$17.10	\$9.63	\$26.73
	Unskilled	\$11.84	\$8.75	\$20.59
Sheet Metal Workers				
Sheet Men workers	Skilled	\$26.55	\$16.84	\$43.39
	Semiskilled	\$14.60	\$13.66	\$28.26
	Unskilled	\$11.28	\$9.04	\$20.32
Sound and Communication				
Workers	ı			
** *********	Skilled	\$21.55	\$7.56	\$29.11
	Semiskilled	\$14.01	\$7.19	\$21.20
	Unskilled	\$10.78	\$6.02	\$16.80

Page 3 of 5

Sprinkler Fitters				
	Skilled	\$34.19	\$16.00	\$50.19
	Semiskilled	\$23.93	\$16.00	\$39.93
	Unskilled	\$17.10	\$8.40	\$25.50
Stone Masons				
	Skilled	\$27.20	\$10.32	\$37.52
	Semiskilled	\$20.40	\$10.32	\$30.72
	Unskilled	\$13.60	\$10.32	\$23.92
Teamsters				
1 621031613	Skilled	\$21.91	\$10.81	\$32.72
	Semiskilled	521.91 N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A N/A	N/A	N/A
	Ouskided	IN/AK	N/A	IVA
Technical Engineers				
	Skilled	\$25.32	\$14.46	\$39.78
	Semiskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tile, Marble Setters				
	Skilled	\$28.90	\$9.56	\$38.46
	Semiskilled	\$26.01	\$9.56	\$35.57
	Unskilled	\$13.00	\$9.56	\$22.56
Terrazzo Setters				
	Skilled	\$29.50	\$9.66	\$39.16
	Semiskilled	\$26.55	\$9.66	\$36.21
	Unskilled	\$13.28	\$9.66	\$22.94
Tile, Marble, Terrazzo 1	Rinishers			
z iio, i kui bio, i coi dano i	Skilled	\$19.80	<b>\$5.86</b>	\$25.66
	Semiskilled	\$17.95	\$5.86	\$23.81
	Unskilled	\$12.29	\$5.86	\$18.15
Thought Mackania				
Truck Mechanics	Skilled	\$19.28	\$10.81	\$30.09
	Semiskilled	319.26 N/A	N/A	330.03 N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	OHSKIRCU	NIC	IV.A	inter.
Rod Workers				
	Skilled	\$26.50	17.78	\$44.28
	Semiskilled	\$22.27	17.78	\$40.05
	Unskilled	\$15.72	17.78	\$33.50

## Definitions:

Skilled: An individual who performs work in a classification listed on the scale of wages. It shall be presumed that an employee is a skilled worker in that classification, and entitled to receive compensation at the skilled rate, unless the worker satisfies all of the criteria for being categorized as a semi-skilled or unskilled worker.